506344970 11/09/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6391724

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
DENIS BEAUPRE					10/22/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	COMMAND ALKON INCORPORATED					
Street Address:	1800 INTI	RNATIONAL PARK DRI	VE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 40	SUITE 400				
City:	BIRMINGHAM					
State/Country:	ALABAMA					
Postal Code:	35243					
Property Type 4		Number 16968213				
Application Number.		00213				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to tl					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to ti provided; i	that is unsuccessful, i	t will be ser	t via US M		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ti provided; i jos		t <i>will be ser</i> tonrosefulbri	at via US M ght.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	e sent to tl provided; i jos N(<i>that is unsuccessful, i</i> hua-patrick.flowers@nor	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANAD <i>I</i>	n t via US M ght.com LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to tl provided; i jos NO 28 CO	that is unsuccessful, i hua-patrick.flowers@nor RTON ROSE FULBRIG 8, BOULEVARD LAURI MPLEXE JULES DALLA	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANADA ER, BUREA IRE/TOUR	n t via US M ght.com LLP U 1500	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to tl provided; i jos NO 28 CO	that is unsuccessful, i nua-patrick.flowers@nor RTON ROSE FULBRIG 8, BOULEVARD LAURI	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANADA ER, BUREA IRE/TOUR	n t via US M ght.com LLP U 1500	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i jos NG 28 CG QI	that is unsuccessful, i hua-patrick.flowers@nor RTON ROSE FULBRIG 8, BOULEVARD LAURI MPLEXE JULES DALLA	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANADA ER, BUREA IRE/TOUR	n t via US M ght.com LLP U 1500	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i jos NG 28 CG QI	that is unsuccessful, i hua-patrick.flowers@nor RTON ROSE FULBRIG 8, BOULEVARD LAURI MPLEXE JULES DALLA ÉBEC, CANADA G1V0E	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANADA ER, BUREA IRE/TOUR	n t via US M ght.com LLP U 1500	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to ti provided; i jos NG 28 CG QI	that is unsuccessful, i hua-patrick.flowers@nor RTON ROSE FULBRIG 8, BOULEVARD LAURI MPLEXE JULES DALLA ÉBEC, CANADA G1V0E 2898-135	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANADA ER, BUREA IRE/TOUR	n t via US M ght.com LLP U 1500	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to ti provided; i jos NG 28 CG QI	that is unsuccessful, i hua-patrick.flowers@nor RTON ROSE FULBRIG 8, BOULEVARD LAURI MPLEXE JULES DALLA ÉBEC, CANADA G1V0E 2898-135 ALEXANDRE DAOUS	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANADA ER, BUREA IRE/TOUR	n t via US M ght.com LLP U 1500	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to ti provided; i jos NG 28 CG QI	that is unsuccessful, i hua-patrick.flowers@nor RTON ROSE FULBRIG 8, BOULEVARD LAURI MPLEXE JULES DALLA ÉBEC, CANADA G1V0E 2898-135 ALEXANDRE DAOUS /Alexandre Daoust/	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANADA ER, BUREA IRE/TOUR	n t via US M ght.com LLP U 1500	ail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to ti jos N0 28 C0 Q1 IMBER:	that is unsuccessful, i hua-patrick.flowers@nor RTON ROSE FULBRIG 28, BOULEVARD LAURI MPLEXE JULES DALLA ÉBEC, CANADA G1V0E 2898-135 ALEXANDRE DAOUS /Alexandre Daoust/ 11/09/2020 page1.tif	t will be ser tonrosefulbri HT CANADA ER, BUREA IRE/TOUR	n t via US M ght.com LLP U 1500	ail.	

source=Executed_Assignment_1US#page3.tif

Our Reference: 56106357-5PCT et al. ADA/mm

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS,

Name: BEAUPRE, Denis Address: 117, rue Laurier, Sainte-Catherine-de-la-Jacques QC G3N 0V6, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Assignor</u>"), has invented one or more invention(s) relating to the patents and patent applications set forth and described in Schedule "A" (hereinafter, each individually an "<u>Invention</u>"), and in connection with his employment with Assignee (defined below), executed an Employment Agreement, effective April 14, 2016, pursuant to which he assigned to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in inventions made during his employment, including without limitation the Inventions;

AND WHEREAS,

Name: COMMAND ALKON INCORPORATED Address: 1800 International Park Drive, Suite 400 Birmingham, Alabama 35243

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

desires to have the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective at least of the April 14, 2016, the Assignor agrees to and does hereby:

confirm to have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to the Assignee and, to any extent to have not already sold, assigned, transferred or set over to Assignee, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in such Invention including any right to sue for past infringements in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention, any and all applications filed therefore, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed fully and exclusively (collectively, the "Assigned Rights");

do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration other than expenses reasonably incurred, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said Assigned Rights in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions for the Invention and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

[•]Date: <u>26/8/16/22</u> (YYYY/MM/DD) Assignor : Name: BEAUPRE, Denis Witness : Name: Date: 2018 COMMAND ALKON INCORPORATED Assignee : By: Name: Title: 0 Witness : X // Name:

Declaration of Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the Assignor or Assignee for which he/she is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above, the inventor being personally known to the witness as the person named above.

- 2 -

Schedule "A"

Application/Patent Number	Our Reference	Title		
PCT/EP2017/071816	56106357-5PCT	RHEOLOGICAL PROBE		
62/381721	56106357-5USPR	RHEOLOGICAL PROBE		
PCT/EP2017/066658	56106357-11PCT	METHOD FOR DETERMINING DENSITY OF FRESH CONCRETE, COMPUTING DEVICE AND SYSTEM THEREFORE		
62/358405	56106357-11USPR	METHOD FOR DETERMINING DENSITY OF FRESH CONCRETE, COMPUTING DEVICE AND SYSTEM THEREFORE		
PCT/EP2017/083937	56106357-18PCT	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR HANDLING FRESH CONCRETE		
62/437754	56106357-18USPR	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR HANDLING FRESH CONCRETE		
PCT/EP2018/070031	56106357-20PCT	METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING DENSITY OF FRESH CONCRETE		
62/538241	56106357-20USPR	METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING DENSITY OF FRESH CONCRETE		
PCT/US2018/053977	56106357-21PCT	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MIXING CONCRETE CONSTITUENTS IN A DRUM		
62/567487	56106357-21USPR	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MIXING CONCRETE CONSTITUENTS IN A DRUM		
62/665747	56106357-22USPR	METHODS FOR DETERMINING FRESH CONCRETE DISCHARGE VOLUME AND DISCHARGE FLOW RATE AND SYSTEM USING SAME		
62/627880	56106357-23USPR	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR HANDLING FRESH CONCRETE BASED ON HYDRAULIC PRESSURE AND ON RHEOLOGICAL PROBE PRESSURE		
62/665752	56106357-24USPR	SYSTEM HAVING DRUM DISCHARGE OUTLET SENSORS AND METHOD OF CHARACTERIZING FRESH CONCRETE DELIVERY USING SAME		

÷

RECORDED: 11/09/2020